Exhibit A: Page 1



March 25, 2025

To: SACRS Trustees & SACRS Administrators/CEO's

From: Dan McAllister, SACRS Immediate Past President, Nominating Committee Chair

SACRS Nominating Committee

Re: SACRS Board of Director Elections 2025-2026 - Elections Notice

Please provide this election notice to your Board of Trustees and Voting Delegates for consideration at the upcoming elections being held at the SACRS Spring Conference May 13-16, 2025.

DEADLINE	DESCRIPTION		
March 1, 2025	Any regular member may submit nominations for the election of a		
	Director to the Nominating Committee, provided the Nominating		
	Committee receives those nominations no later than noon on		
	March 1 of each calendar year regardless of whether March 1 is		
	a Business Day. Each candidate may run for only one office.		
	Write-in candidates for the final ballot, and nominations from the		
	floor on the day of the election shall not be accepted.		
March 25, 2025	The Nominating Committee will report a final ballot to each		
	regular member County Retirement System prior to March 25		
May 16, 2025	Nomination Committee to conduct elections during the SACRS		
	Business Meeting at the Spring Conference		
May 16, 2025	Board of Directors takes office for 1 year		

Per SACRS Bylaws, Article VIII, Section 1. Board of Director and Section 2. Elections of Directors:

Section 1. Board of Directors. The Board shall consist of the officers of SACRS as described in Article VI, Section 1, the immediate Past President, and two (2) regular members

A. Immediate Past President. The immediate Past President, while he or she is a regular member of SACRS, shall also be a member of the Board. In the event the immediate Past President is unable to serve on the Board, the most recent Past President who qualifies shall serve as a member of the Board.

B. Two (2) Regular Members. Two (2) regular members shall also be members of the Board with full voting rights.

Section 2. Elections of Directors. Any regular member may submit nominations for the election of a Director to the Nominating Committee, provided the Nominating Committee receives those nominations no later than noon on March 1 of each calendar year regardless of whether March 1 is a Business Day. Each candidate may run for only one office. Write-in candidates for the final ballot, and nominations from the floor on the day of the election, shall not be accepted.

The Nominating Committee will report its suggested slate, along with a list of the names of all members who had been nominated, to each regular member County Retirement System prior to March 25.



The Administrator of each regular member County Retirement System shall be responsible for communicating the Nominating Committee's suggested slate to each trustee and placing the election of SACRS Directors on his or her board agenda. The Administrator shall acknowledge the completion of these responsibilities with the Nominating Committee.

Director elections shall take place during the first regular meeting of each calendar year. The election shall be conducted by an open roll call vote, and shall conform to Article V, Sections 6 and 7 of these Bylaws.

Newly elected Directors shall assume their duties at the conclusion of the meeting at which they are elected, with the exception of the office of Treasurer. The incumbent Treasurer shall co-serve with the newly elected Treasurer through the completion of the current fiscal year.

The elections will be held at the SACRS Spring Conference May 13-16, 2025, during the Annual Business meeting on Friday, May 16, 2025, in Rancho Mirage at the Omni Rancho las Palmas Resort and Spa.

SACRS Nominating Committee Recommended Slate:

Name	System	Candidate for Position
Adele Tagaloa	Orange CERS	SACRS President
Jordan Kaufman	Kern CERA	SACRS Vice President
Zandra Cholmondeley	Santa Barbara CERS	SACRS Treasurer
Rhonda Biesemeier	Stanislaus CERA	SACRS Secretary
Riley Talford	Fresno CERA	SACRS Regular Board Member
Chris Giboney	Sacramento CERS	SACRS Regular Board Member

Please prepare your voting delegate to have the ability to vote by the recommended ballot and by each position separately.

If you have any questions, please contact Dan McAllister at Dan.McAllister@sdcounty.ca.gov.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this timely matter.

Sincerely,

Dan McAllister

Dan McAllister, Trustee, San Diego CERA, Treasurer Tax Collector San Diego County and SACRS Nominating Committee Chair

CC: **SACRS** Board of Directors

SACRS Nominating Committee Members

Sulema H. Peterson, SACRS Executive Director

Attached: Nominee Submissions